York Charter, the Commissioner of Public Charities be and he is hereby authorized 

and empowered to contract for and purchase in the open market, without •public let-
ting, four sets of Welin Quadrant davits for the new steamboat "The Lowell," at a 
cost not to exceed one thousand six hundred and thirty dollars ($1,630). 

FRANK L. DOWLING, MAX S. LEVINE, JACOB J. VELTEN, FREDER-
ICK C. HOCHDORFFER, G. A. COLGAN, ROBERT F. DOWNING, Commit-
tee on Public Letting. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept such re-
port and adopt said resolution,

[...]

Resolved, That, in purse ince of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate amid Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of thirteen thousand three hundred and thirty-three dollars and twelve 
cents ($13,333.12), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of the Dc-
partntent of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose of replenishing the 
appropriations for the Department. 

(ORIGINAL.) 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds in 
the suns of seven thousand five hundred- dollars ($7,500), to replenish the appropria-
tion of the Board of City Record account "Board of City Record—For City Depart-
ments, Bureaus and Courts. Stationery, including Letter or Writing Paper or En-
velopes, with Printed Headings or Endorsements," for the remainder of the year

[...]

Broadway: 

SIR-At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held 
October 14, igo8, the following resolution was adopted: 

Resolved. That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re- 
quested to transfer the sum of forty-one thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($41,225) from the appropriation made to the Department of Health for the year 
1908, entitled and as 	follows: 
General Administration- 

Supplies.......................................................... $500 00 
Contingencies....................................................

[...]

JossrH HAAG, Secretary, Board of Estimate and Ap, ortionment, No, 280 Broad- 
way: 

Simi-At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held 
October 14, 19o8, the following resolution was adopted: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby rc- 
quested to transfer the sum of fifty-three thousand seven hundred dollars ($53,700) 
from the appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year igo8, entitled 
and as follows: 
General Administration- 

Salaries : 
Office of Superintendent of 	Hospitals ............................ $3.300 00 
Office 	of 	Law 	Clerk .............................................

[...]

that transferred to salary account, and the amount transferred from supply account 
being the same as that transferred to supply account. 

Yours respectfully, 
CHARLES S. HERVEY, Supervising Statistician and Examiner. 

Approved: 
H. A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of forty-one thousand two hundred and twenty-five dollars 

($.x1,225) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made .  to the 
Department of Health for the year 1908, entitled and as follows: 

General Administration- 
Supplies ..........................................................$500 00 

Contingencies .....................................................

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen 

and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens and 
Richmond-i6. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of fifty-three thousand seven hundred dollars ($53,700) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Depart- 
ment of Health for the year 1908, entitled and as follows: 
General Administration, Salaries- 

Office 	of 	Superintendent 	of 	Hospitals ..............................

[...]

SCULLY, Clerk. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted October 20, 1908, 

in relation to an appropriation of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000), to be expended 
under the direction of the Board of Health for the purpose of instructing the citizens 
of The City of New York in the prevention of a further spread of tuberculosis, and 
for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is hereby author-